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HBtREER

&AL 22454 IEC 60825-1: 2007 F1 IEC 60825-1: 2014 #xifk.
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(IEC 60825-1: 2007) £ MiE & T E ARIRLLFME (Fiwn, BmiEM
WELBZET) WEB LML TRESNREEREE.
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15 A X LN AR R 7T

Ot Ha o AT e AT OGRS -
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INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION

DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY WITH E%Qﬁffﬁ%zﬁ
OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS A ERRFN RS

5 (i A R B R e AR
M R 7=

DO NOT EXPOSE USERS OF
TELESCOPIC OPTICS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
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FTB-7000/FTB-700Gv2 &%l CAKEC#% VFL &) Rt LEER
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W 800-1300 nm
JkHERE: F1< 1 us
goeishz: | <500 mw

A 1250-1400 nm
Tk £ < 20 us
Bz, 1] <260 mw

W 1400-1700 nm
Bk F=1<20 us
iz |l <600 mw
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/\ CAUTION
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INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY WITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
DO NOT EXPOSE USERS OF TELESCOPIC OPTICS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
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20

P 800-1300 nm

Bk FERE: F1< 1 s
ki [ <200 mw
HaE: <= 1%

JEA KA AR

255 62.5um

M HUESLAE: 0.275
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A58 9um

T EE LR 0.14
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/\ ATTENTION
/\ CAUTION

LASER
1M

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY WITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
DO NOT EXPOSE USERS OF TELESCOPIC OPTICS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT

ATk Rst
EEERR SN EEE
B 60155 PR B IR B BT S S 1
M B =
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ikt e B 1 <20 us
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X

Py o SR E £ 24 dh B BER) (FDA) U2 RIBOL ™ S ML RERRTHE, 2019 48 5 /
E/:\j"

8 HIANH (55 56 SHOCET) Pk IEC 60825-1 55 3 fRARAERR .
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FTB-7000 %% (Fi& VFL BIiE &) HIBAREER
BRI AR5 4 IEC 60825-1: 2007 A1 IEC 60825-1: 2014 Hrif
o A RE A WOGHRE S . EADGHRAT R B A i ot o
DA AREEFR R & 3R ZOGIE :

IEC/CEI 60825-1 : 2007/2014

LASER RADIATION I
AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE RefEARIRME AR £

CLASS 3R LASER PRODUCT

RAYONNEMENT LASER
EXPOSITION DIRECTE DANGEREUSE POUR LES YEUX
APPAREIL A LASER DE CLASSE 3R

7.+ 650 £10 nm, Pgyt / Psortie max < SmW

54 21 CFR 1040.10 ¥r#E, 5 2007 456 H 24 HAAA K (5 50 5#0%GiE
) B B 2 R A
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BRI 4 IEC 60825-1: 2014 Frif .

Stk i ] BE A OGRS .

AR PR3 i i 2 ZO6i:

UATIRERT —
CREEMER
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AT

A: 650 nm £ 10 nm
Pout/Psortie max <2 mW

WEEREEHE.

PR SRR A 2 dn B ELR (FDA) MUE B0t bt TERERRTE, 2019 4£ 5 H
8 HAAGH (5 56 SHOGET) Frid i) IEC 60825-1 25 3 FARHERRAT
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(Bi&F VFL B9iZ &) HIEXREEER

1B 28754 IEC 60825-1: 2014 Frifk.

St H o ] BE A WOLER AT

LR bRZEFRR =i & 2 OB

U THRERTR
CABEMAR. T

LASER Q
> [N

IEC/CEI 60825-1: 2014

LASER RADIATION
DO NOT STARE INTO THE BEAM
CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT

RAYONNEMENT LASER
NE PAS REGARDER DANS LE FAISCEAU
APPAREIL LASER DE CLASSE 2

A: 650 nm = 10 nm
Pout / Psortie max <2 mW

N\ <

5 [ £ 24 i B B JR) (FDA) BIUE IO b PR REFRTHE, 2019 4 5
35 56 SWOLE ) FridR IEC 60825-1 55 3 FRbr#ERR S .

— WFERREHEIR L
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iy
XE
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- (IEC 60825-1: 2014) FRAXFEINE (N, BmBEMWEHEIZE) MW
BRME T RESXMIRBEREE, Bk, ARPTEELRIISETES
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INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY WITH
OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
DO NOT EXPOSE USERS OF
TELESCOPIC OPTICS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
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HK:: 1300-1400 nm
Ik e 0 FEE HS20/_LS
gz 1l <260 mw

W 1400-1700 nm
Tk RE: 1 < 20 us
gouemsh: [l <600 mw

£ 21 CFR 1040.10 bRk, 5 2007 4 6 H 24 HmiAif (58

) E I 22 R AT o
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AR Z M BEENERGER, 15
A BE B B SO R T DA/ T 10 W
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/5= intelligent Optical Link Mapper
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/5= intelligent Optical Link Mapper
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/5= intelligent Optical Link Mapper
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o | sz feeed
ES) B | UE/KE R (dB) 41 (dB) oAk (dB/km) SRR (
[ [ (km) 1310nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | '
= -0.1979 0.946 0.743 54.1 5.2
o - 0.1947 0.661 54.1 5.2
— 0.1947 0.063 0.043 0.324 0.221
= Q t 0.0000 0.473 0.427 816 76.8 0.473
— 0.0321 0.006 0.006 0.200 0.200 0.479
— 2 0.0321 0.402 0.294 0.881
— 0.0522 0.035 0.011 0.674 0.200 0.916
Q- 0.0843 >145 >44.1
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ESY B | UE/KE R (dB) 41 (dB) oAk (dB/km) SRR (
(km) 1310nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | 3
-0.1979 0.946 0.743 544 -55.2 B
( = 01979 = 0.083 = = TR ®F RE
te 0.1947 0.661 541 55.2
— 01947 0.063 0.043 0324 0.221
e Q t 0.0000 0473 0427 816 768 0473
— 0.0321 0.006 0.006 0.200 0.200 0.479
— 2 0.0321 0.402 0.204 0.881
— 0.0522 0.035 0.011 0.674 0.200 0.916
Q- Q 3 0.0843 >145 >44.1
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FOR BEEEANE

Q =&

i
Q o
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
B 0.0000 4.8894 15.378 20.409 25.571 25.571 30.837 56.086 81.352 9 km
(9 © AR =1
ji‘ 'vri‘ *£W e ‘ »
Q@ 0 7] 7] Ollc i ] ] u
*E 4.8894 10.489 5.0305 5.1619 5.2662 25.249 25.267 16.696 km

1310nm 1490 nm 1550 nm

BEEEIRAE: >39.448dB  >37.794dB  >36.008 dB.
BERE ORL: 32.52 dB 32.60 dB 33.04d8
sl H®S | fE (km) #i# (dB) 41 (dB) SRR (B
1310nm | 149nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | 149%0nm | 1550nm | 1310nm | 1490 nm
= 5 25.571 0271 0.284 0.284 9.944 7.45%
el ~ 25.571%
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sl H®S | fE (km) #i# (dB) 41 (dB) SRR (B
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= 5 25.571 0271 0.284 0.284 9.944 7.45%
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e =
=

g H®E | E/KE 14 (dB) B4 (dB) ik (dB/km)
(km) 1310 nm 1550 nm 1310 nm 1550 nm 1310 nm 1550 nm 1310 nm

— o

= 0.0570 0.316 0.197 76.9 7.8
0.0570 - 0.029 76.9 - - I RE WE
@ 0.0537 0.226 ©7.8

— 0.0537 0.011 0.011 0.200 0.200
Q@ 1 0.0000 0.562 0.570 55.5 56.6 0.562

— 2.2561 0.792 0.423 0.351 0.188 1.354
2 2.2561 0.247 0.160 52.6 53.4 1.601

— 12.940 4.493 2.437 0.347 0.188 6.093
3 15.196 0.448 0.424 -50.4 51.3 6.542

— 12.838 4.405 2.366 0.343 0.184 10.946
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R Z A B REF I )G, LRV ERER MPO JE4i i 2, Hrh@s
RO/ REIIRES . BRI RS H R BT AW . e
WIREROGET MRS S

WNREFTIT 7RO, e R shEdE R A, Hi& RiERSIME MPO Jt
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intelligent Optical Link Mapper (0) =l > |

*= 7~ SPSB ﬁ?%%% 4] ——Launch cable calbation: _ Within thresholds
RENRSEERE : Fierame S Cemm mne

Iete A E\‘ E’] . 1]Cable 13_01.iolm 0.3711 0.236 44.10(Q
182 1‘! M Ek——.HEo 2 |Cable 13_02.0lm 0.3711 0.234 44.09
3| Cable 13_03.iolm 0.3708 0.234 44.10 |0
4|Cable 13_04.0lm 0.3711 0.238 44.09
5 | Cable 13_05.0lm 0.3675 >0.000 38.87
6 |Cable 13_06.0lm 0.3711 0.235 44.07
7 | Cable 13_07.iolm 0.3711 0.238 44.11 |0
8 |Cable 13_08.0lm 0.3709 0.232 44.10
9 | Cable 13_09.iolm 0.3710 0.221 44.08 |
10| Cable 13_10.0lm 0.3711 0.238 44.09
11 | Cable 13_11.iolm 0.3712 0.224 44.12 |0
12 Cable 13_12.0m 0.3707 0.218 4411 @

SRMELSERE, AR R, MPO MNRGAEH 12 HOGLF I JE#—FE
Koo XA RER RN F FER S RAIANE. 5 UPC 4FRumtHLt, APC )%
2 AR i (P SRR s IR PR A6 £ SR iy (1) 8 S A P AN AR [ o BB 5 AT S 1 H
YTk F 1 Optimode A1{§i /) OTDR. #4141, {4iFH Fast Short Link #{~
) FTB-720C #5dimt, Wl g 45 8 2; #F Short Link Close Event #x0 F [)
FTB-750C #idmt, & ah f it .

B, MG RAANEE, FrANAE] APC MPO #E#:. b4, WE
{& 4 4 SLCE F1 FSL Optimode, HJtZ& AR KDL FHR, WNHERF S
# FSL Optimode i AyiEfEas, AR Ak,
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[88 intelligent Optical Link Mappe — X

() Custom P/F Thresholds

&) ATM155

& ATM52

() Fibre Channel 100-SM-LC-L

() Fibre Channel 25-SM-LL-I (10 km)
() Fibre Channel 25-SM-LL-I (2 km)

() Fibre Channel 50-SM-LL-I

) ISO/IEC 14763-3:2012

) ISO/IEC 14763-3:2014

() TIA-568.3-D (Outside Plant CATV)
() TIA-568.3-D (Outside Plant)
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CHINESE REGULATION ON RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (RoHS)
ST H R R KR e

NAMES AND CONTENTS OF THE TOXIC OR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES OR ELEMENTS
CONTAINED IN THIS EXFO PRODUCT
BHEEAR EXFO P i I 5 A EW R ST R A HFR R

Part Name Lead Mercury Cadmium Hexavalent Polybrominated Polybrominated
A A FR Chromium biphenyls diphenyl ethers
it pia %% av/ix:l ZIRIR LR
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd (Cr(VI) (PBB) (PBDE)
Enclosure
e o o o (0] (0} 0}
4hie
Electronic and
electrical
sub-assembly X 9 X o X X
RS
Optical
sub—assemblya X 0 0 o 0 0
Sepp 2
Mechanical
sub—assemblya o 6} o o 0 0
BUEZRLE-2
Note:
:

This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.
ARFARAE SI/T 11364 HIRLE il .
O: Indicates that said hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part is below the
limit requirement of GB/T 26572.
0: FoniZA HEWRLE LA BT 2 AR 1 & B 7E GB/T 26572 ArifEHlE I IR B 2R LT .
X: indicates that said hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this part
is above the limit requirement of GB/T 26572. Due to the limitations in current technologies, parts with the “X”
mark cannot eliminate hazardous substances.
X: RRZA FEWIREDEZHA RS TR & B GB/T 26572 FRAENLE IR B 2R
FRid X7 BOEBAE, B B A EREOR R KT BRI T T8V SE A T ) B AR
a. If applicable.
InSRE




MARKING REQUIREMENTS
PRIEZER

RIEM

Product Environmental protection use period (years) Logo
7 GO EATIIRR (4D briE
This EXFO product 10 (\
X EXFO 72 i \1.0)
Battery® 5 ns
it <
. If applicable.
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